

100915174

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kyoung S. Kim, S.David Kimball, Zhen-wei Cai, David B. Rawlins,	2.	Name and address of receiparty
	Raj N. Misra, Michael A. Poss, Kevin R. Webster, John T. Hunt, Wen-Ching Han	Name: Address	Bristol-Myers Squibb Co : Lawrenceville-Princetor Princeton, N. J. 08543-
X Othe	ature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam r		
Exec	ution Date (s): October 30, 1998, Novem	ber 9, 19 _	<u>98</u>
of t	Application number(s) or patent numb his document is being filed together w he application is:	ith a new	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of application patents involved:1
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
	Burton Rodney, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company P.O. Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000		Enclosed _X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	rrinoccon, now cerse, vests reco		Deposit account number: 19 duplicate copy of this part by deposit account).
	Statement and signature.		
9.	To the best of my knowledge and beli correct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy	. ()
		rue copy	lale Dec.4,
Barr	correct and any attached copy is a t	ignature	Dec.4,

REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0832

Please return to:

Burton Rodney Patent Department Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Post Office Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Kyoung S. Kim 11 LeParc Drive

S. David Kimball 13 Charred Oak Lane

Zhen-wei Cai 11 LeParc Drive 13 Charred Oak Lane 184 Wildflower Lane Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 E. Windsor, NJ 08520 Somerville, NJ 08876

David B. Rawlins 219 Vernon Road Morrisville, PA 19067

Raj N. Misra 12 Eaton Place Hopewell, NJ 08525 Michael A. Poss 15 Valerie Lane Lawrenceville, NJ08648

Kevin R. Webster 804 Roelofs Road Yardley, PA 19067

John T. Hunt 7 Skyfield Drive Princeton, NJ 08540 Wen-Ching Han 2062 E. Wellington Rd Newtown, PA 18940

having made a certain invention for which a United States non-provisional patent application entitled: AMINOTHIAZOLE INHIBITORS OF CYCLIN DEPENDENT KINASES has been prepared, do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said non-provisional application, any application claiming priority from said provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any such United States patent to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals

Kin R. L.

Wen-Ching Han

Continued on page 2

COUNTY OF MERCER

On the 30 day of $0c^{\dagger}o^{\dagger}ber$, 1998, before me came Kyoung S. Kim, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

MARIA CASTALDO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER

On the 3% day of 0% to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

MARIA CASTALDO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER

On the day of Nouth bet , 1998, before me came Zhen-wei Cai, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and On the g day of November who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

MARIA CASTALDO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER

executed it.

Morio Costaldo tary Public

[SEAL]

MARIA CASTALDO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

REEL: 09923 FRAME: 0834 **REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0834** STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER On the 30 day of October, 1998, before me came Raj N. Misra, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it. MARIA CASTALDO [SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003 STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER 9 day of Noumbor, 1998, before me came Michael A. Poss, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it. MARIA CASTALDO [SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003 STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER On the 3C day of 0C tober , 1998, before me came Kevin R. Webster, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it. [SEAL] MARIA CASTALDO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2000 STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER on the 30 day of Ochber , 1998, before me came John T. Hunt, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

MARIA CASTALDO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003

REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0835

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss.

COUNTY OF MERCER

On the \P day of Moreover, 1998, before me came Wenching Han, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

[SEAL]

MARIA CASTALDO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY 11y Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003